Aruba Instant 8.11.2.1
Release Notes
Copyright Information
© Copyright 2023 Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP.
This product includes code licensed under certain open source licenses which require source
compliance. The corresponding source for these components is available upon request. This
offer is valid to anyone in receipt of this information and shall expire three years following the
date of the final distribution of this product version by Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company. To

Chapter 2
What's New
What's New
This chapter describes the features, enhancements, and behavioral changes introduced in this release.
New Features and Enhancements
There are no new features or enhancements introduced in this release.
Behavioral Changes
This release does not introduce any changes in Aruba Instant behaviors, resources, or support that
would require you to modify the existing system configurations after updating to 8.11.2.1.
Aruba Instant 8.11.2.1 | Release Notes 8
Chapter 3
Supported Hardware Platforms
Supported Hardware Platforms
The following table displays the Instant AP platforms supported in Aruba Instant 8.11.2.x release.
Instant AP Platform Minimum Required Instant Software Version
630 Series — AP-634
650 Series — AP-654
Instant 8.11.2.0 or later
500 Series — AP-503 Instant 8.11.1.0 or later
610 Series — AP-615 Instant 8.11.0.0 or later
580 Series — AP-584, AP-585, and AP-587
580EX Series — AP-585EX and AP-587EX
650 Series — AP-655
Instant 8.10.0.0 or later
630 Series — AP-635 Instant 8.9.0.0 or later
500H Series — AP-503H
560 Series — AP-565 and AP-567
Instant 8.7.1.0 or later
500H Series — AP-505H
518 Series — AP-518
570 Series — AP-574, AP-575, and AP-577
570EX Series — AP-575EX and AP-577EX
Instant 8.7.0.0 or later
500 Series — AP-504 and AP-505 Instant 8.6.0.0 or later
530 Series — AP-534 and AP-535
550 Series — AP-555
Instant 8.5.0.0 or later
303 Series — AP-303P
510 Series — AP-514 and AP-515
Instant 8.4.0.0 or later
303 Series — AP-303
318 Series — AP-318
370 Series — AP-374, AP-375, and AP-377
370EX Series — AP-375EX and AP-375EX
Instant 8.3.0.0 or later
303H Series — AP-303H
360 Series — AP-365 and AP-367
Instant 6.5.2.0 or later
300 Series — IAP-304 and IAP-305 Instant 6.5.1.0-4.3.1.0 or later
310 Series — IAP-314 and IAP-315 Instant 6.5.0.0-4.3.0.0 or later
Table 3: Supported Instant AP Platforms
Deprecated Instant APs
The following Instant APs are no longer supported from Aruba Instant 8.11.0.0 onwards:
Aruba Instant 8.11.2.1 | Release Notes 9
10 | Supported Hardware Platforms Aruba Instant 8.11.2.1 | Release Notes
n 203H Series — AP-203H
n 203R Series — AP-203R and AP-203RP
n 207 Series — IAP-207
n 320 Series — IAP-324 and IAP-325
n 330 Series — IAP-334 and IAP-335
n 340 Series — AP-344 and AP-345
n 387 Series — AP-387
Chapter 4
Regulatory Updates
Regulatory Updates
This chapter contains the Downloadable Regulatory Table (DRT) file version introduced in this release.